FORM PTO-1535	08-07-2000	) <u>et</u>	U.S. DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)			Detecto	hit H
CMB No. 0651-0011 <b>RE: Shep</b> i		r 038		and Trademark Office 70010
To the Honorable Commissioner u	101424313		ginal documents or copy the	ereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Rory S. Rehmert Jackie Hogan				o 🚘
	Na Na	me:	Meadowcraft, Inc.	
D. Mike Howell				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No		Deal Office Day 1957	
3. Nature of conveyance: $G[\Im]$	11W	ernal Address:	Post Office Box 1357 Birmingham, AL 35201	
X Assignment Merger	{			
Security Agreement Change	of Name Stro	eet Address:	4700 Pinson Valley Park	way
Other			Birmingham, AL 35215	
Execution Date: 5/17/99	Ade	ditoinal name(s) & ac	dress(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0101	~ / ]		·····
6	M1 261	24		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the	application is:	•	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(	s)	Carlor and Carlor
			,	
Additional numbers attact	ned?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6	Yes No	lications and patents involve	ad 1
concerning document should be mailed:	U.			~ _
-	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) \$330.00	
Name: Larry York, Meadowcraft, Inc.				
Internal Address: Post Office Box 1357		X Enclos	sed	
Birmingham, AL 35201		Author	rized to be charged to depo	sit account
Street Address: 4700 Pinson Valley Parkway	8.	Deposit Account Nu	يستجرب فاستعد ببنائي مشاهده بالبرجي والمستخرب والمستخرب والمستعا	
Birm <del>i</del> ngham, AL 35215		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by	deposit account.)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	·····		
9. Statement and signature.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	······································		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct ar	d any attached conv	us a true conv of the origin	al document
to the sector my morehouge and which, the toregoing inform				
Rory. S. Rehmert	thong & I	lebment		June 29, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Morra 5 1 Signature	)		Date
Timothy M. Le Roy	( Willie			June 29, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature		$\mathcal{O}$	Date
D. Mike Howell	Lon V	histor How		June 29, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date
Jackie Hogan	Dellie No	-1		June 29, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date
	1 / In M	$\sim$		June 29, 2000
James Kemp		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date
James Kemp Name of Person Signing	Signature	•		Date
	Signature	•		Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature			Date
James Kemp Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Signature		rsheet, attachments and do	Date

PATENT REEL: 010973 FRAME: 0475

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rory Rehmert, Timothy Le Roy, Michael Howell, James Kemp, and Jackie Hogan, (hereinafter referred to as Inventor), am the Inventor of a certain new, original and ornamental design for a Shepherd's Hook.

WHEREAS, Meadowcraft, Inc., a corporation of Alabama (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States or in any foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred to said Company, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and interest to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial positions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when and if granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest and to the same, for the sole use and interest of said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said company or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and any foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set this hand this 29th day of June, 2000.

Signed:

Doing & Rebment

Rory S. Rehmert, Inventor

Le Roy, Inventor

Miehael Howell, Inventor

James Kemp, Inventor

Jackie Hogan, Inventor

Witness:

AL NG